



Village of Elk Grove Village

Age Improvements - 2019 Rear Yards

Contract No. PW- 1920-10

**PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE CALCULATIONS**

Thursday, August 23, 2019 11:00 A.M. 450 E. Devon Avenue, Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Item No.	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Prime Construction Inc. 10 N 860 Tower Rd Hampshire, IL 60140	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT DIA	61	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00
3	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT DIA	155	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 31,000.00
4	SODDING (MODIFIED)	UNIT DIA	1915	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,300.00
5	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	SELECT GRANULAR TRENCH BACKFILL (MODIFIED)	CU YD	28	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00
7	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	719	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,190.00
8	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" MODIFIED	SQ YD	17	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
9	TEMPORARY ACCESS (SIDEWALK)	SQ YD	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	SQ YD	17	\$ 30.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00
11	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	80	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5" (MODIFIED)	SQ FT	80	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
13	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 2" (MODIFIED)	SQ YD	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
14	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
15	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 27"	FOOT	21	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,890.00
16	PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN, 8"	FOOT	2835	\$ 75.00	\$ 212,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 127,575.00
17	STORM SEWERS, PVS, 8"	FOOT	37	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00
18	STORM SEWERS (WM REQ), PVC, 8"	FOOT	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	SUMP PUMP STUBS	EACH	93	\$ 500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,600.00
20	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, 12"	FOOT	16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
21	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, 27"	FOOT	16	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
22	FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	1230	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,150.00
23	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	1230	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,150.00
24	RE-ERECTING SALVAGED FENCE	FOOT	1230	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,600.00
25	INLETS, TYPE A, 2 DIA	EACH	30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
26	STORM SEWER MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4 DIA	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	STORM SEWER MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5 DIA	EACH	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
28	FRAMES & OPEN LIDS, TYPE 1, 4"	EACH	30	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
29	FRAMES & CLOSED LIDS, TYPE 1, 4"	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
30	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (MODIFIED)	FOOT	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TY.M-3.12 (MODIFIED)	FOOT	30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES (RESIDENTIAL EASEMENTS) (MODIFIED)	FOOT	2977	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,816.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,885.00
33	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	INLET FILTERS (MODIFIED)	EACH	35	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>AS-READ TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 455,186.00</b>		<b>\$ 394,240.00</b>
<b>AS-CORRECTED TOTAL BID</b>							<b>\$ 394,240.00</b>